

**Global Information Systems Technology** 

Authorized Representative for:

American Society of Civil Engineers 1801 Alexander Bell Drive Reston, Virginia

United States of America - 20191

**Corporate Office:** 

Unit No. 408 B, 4th Floor, Southern Park, D-2 Saket, New Delhi - 110017 T:+91-11-43176700,

E: gistdel@gist.in, W: www.gist.in,

PAN NO. - AAQFG4530R

GSTIN No. - 07AAQFG4530R1ZQ

Vignan's Foundation for Science Technology & Research (Deemed To Be University) Vadlamudi (Via Tenali), Narakoduru,

Guntur-522213 Andhra Pradesh GSTIN/UIN NO.- Receipt No.: PR/23-24/00560

HRA PRADESH

Date: 13/02/2024

## **RECEIPT**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We thankfully acknowledge receipt of your payment for order on American Society of Civil Engineers as per details below. Kindly note that your order is being forwarded American Society of Civil Engineers to the publisher and access shall start directly to you by publisher shortly.

Description of Service	Service Accounting Code	Title	Place of Supply	State Code	Subs.Quotation No.	Subs. Quotation Date	Taxable Amount
On-line text based information	998431	ASCE eJournals Package (Prime)	Andhra Pradesh	28	GIST/PI/23- 24/00446	06-Feb-2024	626303.00
Central Goods and Service Tax (CGST)						0%	0.00
State Goods and Service Tax (SGST)						0%	0.00
Integrated Goods and Service Tax (IGST)						0%	0.00
						Total	626303.00
Total Amount Received							626303.00
Tax Payable Under Reverse Charge							No
Rupees - Six Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred And Three Only							

VIDE Wire Transfer No. RTGS/UCBAR52024021300530808/VFSTR PAYMENTS

IND/UCBA0002189

INSTRUMENT DATE: 13/02/2024

- 1. This Receipt has been issued by Global Information Systems Technology as Authorized Representatives of American Society of Civil Engineers.
- 2. Payment for online subscription of ejournals/edatabase by subscriber is against order forwarded to American Society of Civil Engineers.
- 3. The Online Information Database Access and Retrieval Services (OIDAR) covered by this receipt shall be supplied directly by American Society of Civil Engineers and GIST only acts as an Authorized Representative for the purpose of collecting payment and depositing GST collected from you (if any) with the Government.



**GIST-ACCOUNTS DEPT**